Case 1:23-cv-01697-CIJN Document 1-9 Filed 06/12/23 Page 1 of 3

Exhibit 105



Case 1:23-cv-01697-CIJN Document 1-9 Filed 06/12/23 Page 2 of 3

L]
M Gma || Haley Mendez <haley@sorensonfoialaw.com>

Wilson - State, F-2022-12609 - Estimated Completion Date Demand

Haley Mendez <haley@sorensonfoialaw.com> Fri, Jun 2, 2023 at 3:33 PM
Draft

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: FOIA Status <FOIAStatus@state.gov>

Date: Wed, May 24, 2023 at 10:24 AM

Subject: RE: Wilson - State, F-2022-12609 - Estimated Completion Date Demand
To: Peter Sorenson <peter@sorensonfoialaw.com>

Mr. Sorensen,

This is in reference to your email below on behalf of Mr. John Wilson regarding the processing
of his FOIA request control number F-2022-126009.

The Office of Information Programs and Services’ electronic records system indicates that we
do not have a third-party authorization from Mr. Wilson and therefore cannot provide detailed
information about his case. Our electronic records indicate that Mr. Wilson contacted the FOIA
Requester Service Center several times and was provided with the information he requested
each time.

If you have any concerns or questions regarding a FOIA-related matter, please contact the
FOIA Requester Service Center via email at FOIAStatus@state.gov.

Sincerely,

U.S. Department of State

FOIA Requester Service Center

From: Peter Sorenson <peter@sorensonfoialaw.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 4, 2023 12:20 PM

To: FOIA Status <FOIAStatus@state.gov>; Peter Sorenson <peter@sorensonfoialaw.com>
Subject: Wilson - State, F-2022-12609 - Estimated Completion Date Demand

May 4, 2023
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Department of State

FOIA Requester Center
FOIAstatus@state.gov
202-261-8484

re: Wilson request, F-2022-12609

Dear Requester Center,

Mr. John Christian Wilson is a client of our office. He made his request for records on September 6, 2022. The Department of State
acknowledged his request and assigned it F-2022-12609.

Your email of September 14, 2022 stated, "If you have any questions regarding your request, would like to narrow the scope or
arrange an alternative time frame to speed its processing, or would like an estimated date of completion, please contact
our FOIA Requester Service Center or our FOIA Public Liaison by email at FOIAstatus(@state.gov or telephone at 202-
261-8484."

The Department of State has not supplied an estimated completion date regarding the request.

Title 5 United States Code § 552 (a)(7)(B)(ii) states that each agency shall provide the person making a request for
records an estimated date on which the agency will complete action on the request. The law states:

"Each agency shall -- . . . (B) establish a telephone line or Internet service that provides information about the status of a
request to the person making the request using the assigned tracking number, including -- . . . (ii) an estimated date on
which the agency will complete action on the request."”

This provision was enacted by Congress in 2007. According to the Office of Government Information Services Freedom
of Information Act Ombudsman "[t]his requirement helps the requester better understand the agency's FOIA process and
gives the requester a more accurate picture of when he/she will receive a response."

In this instance, the agency has not provided my client with an Estimated Completion Date.
Demand is formally made upon you to provide an Estimated Completion Date. This Estimated Completion Date may be
provided to me via email at peter(@sorensonfoialaw.com.

C. Peter Sorenson
Attorney at Law
Sorenson Law Office
PO Box 10836
Eugene, Oregon 97440

c¢: John Christian Wilson
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